subscriber, together with the views on whether the result of the Non-public Issuance of A
Shares is fair and reasonable.

Please refer to Appendix IX for the timetable of the Proposed Non-public Issuance of A
Shares, which sets out the usual practice procedure of issuance of A Shares suggested by the
CSRC to sponsors.

III. EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

1. Effect of the Proposed Non-public Issuance of A Shares and the A Share Subscription on
the shareholding structure of the Company

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the total issued share capital of the Company is
3,058,060,000 Shares, which comprises 2,162,740,000 A Shares and 895,320,000 H Shares.

– 21 –

The following sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Proposed Non-public Issuance
of A Shares assuming a maximum of 611,612,000 new A Shares are issued:

Shareholding as at the
Latest Practicable Date

Shareholding immediately
after completion of

the Proposed Non-public
Issuance of A Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
percentage of

the total
issued Shares

(%) (%)

A Shares
SCI 975,060,078 31.88% 1,586,672,078 43.24%
Parties acting in

concert with SCI* 50,000 0.00% 50,000 0.00%

Subtotal for SCI and
parties acting in
concert with it 975,110,078 31.88% 1,586,722,078 43.24%

Public 1,187,629,922 38.84% 1,187,629,922 32.36%

Sub-total 2,162,740,000 70.72% 2,774,352,000 75.60%

H Shares
SCI 60,854,200 1.99% 60,854,200 1.66%
Parties acting in

concert with SCI – – – –

Subtotal for SCI and
parties acting in
concert with it 60,854,200 1.99% 60,854,200 1.66%

Public 834,465,800 27.29% 834,465,800 22.74%

Sub-total 895,320,000 29.28% 895,320,000 24.40%

Total 3,058,060,000 100% 3,669,672,000 100%

* An aggregate of 50,000 A shares is held by Mr. Zhou Liming, the director of both SCI and the
Company.

– 22 –

Note:

1. As shown in the above table, the total shareholding interest held by SCI and parties acting in concert
with it in the Company immediately before and after the A Share Subscription are 33.87% and 44.90%
respectively.

2. The approximate percentage of the total issued share capital is rounded to the nearest two decimal
places and the total percentage of the total issued share capital may not add up to 100% due to
rounding.

2. Fund raising activities in the past twelve months